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ANESA Afghanistan 
Kabul 

William Center (Regional – 
Servicing from Pakistan) 
 
William.Center@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Algeria,  
Algiers 

Douglas Wallace 
Douglas.Wallace@mail.doc.gov 
 

 Egypt, Alexandria, 
Cairo 

Margaret Keshishian (Regional) 
Margaret.Keshishian@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Ghana,  
Accra 

Heather Byrnes 
Heather.Byrnes@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA India,  
New Delhi, 
Mumbai, Kolkata 
(Calcutta), 
Chennai, 
Bangalore, 
Hyderbad, 
Ahmedabad 

Carmine D’Aloisio 
Carmine.Daloisio@mail.doc.gov 
 

ANESA Iraq,  
Baghdad 

Brian McCleary as of 08/2009 
Brian.McCleary@mail.doc.gov 
 
Cheryl Dukelow, DSCO 
cheryl.dukelow@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Israel,  
Tel Aviv, 
Jerusalem 

Jonathan Heimer 
Jonathan.Heimer@mail.doc.gov 
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ANESA Jordan,  
Amman 

Sheryl Pinckney-Maas 
Sheryl.Pinckney-
Maas@mail.doc.gov 
 

ANESA Kenya,  
Nairobi 

James Sullivan 
James.Sullivan@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Kuwait,  
Kuwait City 

Nancy Charles-Parker 
Nancy.Charles-
Parker@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Lebanon,  
Beirut 

Margaret Keshishian (Regional) 
as of 08/2009 
Margaret.Keshishian@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Libya, 
Tripoli 

Diane Jones 
Diane.Jones@mail.doc.gov 
 

 

ANESA Morocco, 
Casablanca 

Jane Kitson  
jane.kitson@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Nigeria, Lagos Robert ‘Larry’ Farris  
Larry.Farris@mail.doc.gov 
 
 

ANESA Pakistan, 
Islamabad, 
Karachi,  
Lahore 

William Center (Regional) 
William.Center@mail.doc.gov 
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ANESA Qatar,  
Doha 

Dao Le  
Dao.Le@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Saudi,  
Arabia Riyadh  

Amer Kayani as of 08/2009 
Amer.Kayani@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA Senegal,  
Dakar 

Stephen Morrison 
Stephen.Morrison@mail.doc.gov 

ANESA South Africa 
Johannesburg 

Craig Allen 
Craig.Allen@mail.doc.gov 
 

ANESA Tunisia,  
Tunis 

Tanya Cole 
tanya.cole@mail.doc.gov 
 
 

ANESA United Arab 
Emirates, Abdu 
Dhabi,  
Dubai 

Laurie Farris 
Laurie.Farris@mail.doc.gov 
 
 

EAP Australia, 
Melbourne, Sydney 

David Murphy 
David.Murphy@mail.doc.gov 

EAP China,  
Beijing, Chengdu, 
Guangzhou, 
Shanghai, 
Shenyang 

 William Brekke 
William.Brekke@mail.doc 
 
William Zarit as of  09/2009 
William.Zarit@mail.doc.gov 
 

EAP Hong Kong, Hong 
Kong 

Andrew Wylegala 
Andrew.Wylegala@mail.doc.gov 
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EAP Indonesia, Jakarta  Joseph Kaesshaefer 
Joseph.Kaesshaefer@mail.doc.gov 
 
 
 

EAP Japan,  
Fukuoka, Nagoya,  
Osaka-Kobe, 
Sapporo,  
Tokyo 

John Peters 
John.Peters@mail.doc.gov 

EAP Malaysia,  
Kuala Lumpur  

Nasir Abbasi 
Nasir.Abbasi@mail.doc.gov 

EAP New Zealand, 
Auckland, 
Wellington 

David Murphy (Regional) 
David.Murphy@mail.doc.gov 

EAP Philippines, 
Manila  

Patrick Wall  
Patrick.Wall@mail.doc.gov 
 

EAP (ADB) 
Philippines, 
Manila  
(Asian 
Development 
Bank) 

Vacant 
 

EAP Singapore, 
Singapore 

Daniel Thompson 
Daniel.Thompson@mail.doc.gov 
 

EAP South Korea, 
Seoul 

John Fogarasi 
John.Fogarasi@mail.doc.gov 
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EAP Taiwan, 
Kaohsiung, Taipei 

Gregory Wong 
Greg.Wong@mail.doc.gov 

EAP Thailand, Bangkok  Cynthia Greene 
Cynthia.Greene@mail.doc.gov 

EAP Vietnam,  
Hanoi,  
Ho Chi Minh City  

Donald Nay 
Donald.Nay@mail.doc.gov 
 

E/EUR Austria,  
Vienna  

Christopher Quinlivan 
Christopher.Quinlivan@mail.doc.go
v 
 

W/EUR Belgium, Brussels, Paul Kullman  
Paul.Kullman@mail.doc.gov 

W/EUR Belgium, 
Brussels/USEU 
 
 
 

SCO – Vacant 
 
Val Huston, DSCO 
Val.Huston@mail.doc.gov 
 

E/EUR Bulgaria,   
Sofia  

Scott Pozil  
Scott.Pozil@mail.doc.gov 

E/EUR Croatia,  
Zagreb  

Pamela Ward 
Pamels.Ward@mail.doc.gov 

E/EUR Czech Republic, 
Prague  

Gregory O’Connor 
Gregory.O’Connor@mail.doc.gov 

W/EUR Denmark, 
Copenhagen  

 Frank Carrico (Regional) 
Frank.Carrico@mail.doc.gov 
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W/EUR Finland, Helsinki Brian McCleary (Regional)  
Brian.McCleary@mail.doc.gov 
 
Nicholas Kuchova as of 08/2009 
Nicholas.Kuchova@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR France,  
Lyon,  
Marseille,  
Paris, Strasbourg, 
Toulouse  

Dan Harris 
Daniel.Harris@mail.doc.gov 

W/EUR Germany, Berlin, 
Dusseldork, 
Frankfurt, 
Hamburg, Leipzig,  
Munich 

George Ruffner  
George.Ruffner@mail.doc.gov 
 
 

E/EUR Greece,  
Athens  

David McNeill as of 08/2009 
David.McNeill@mail.doc.gov 
 

E/EUR Hungary, 
Budapest  

Robert Peaslee as of 08/2009 
Robert.Peaslee@mail.doc.gov 

W/EUR Ireland,  
Dublin  

Stephen Anderson 
Stephen.Anderson@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR Italy,  
Florence,  
Milan,  
Naples,  
Rome  

Thomas Moore 
Thomas.Moore@mail.doc.gov 
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E/EUR Kazakhstan, 
Almaty  

Jennifer Kane as of 08/2009 
Jennifer.Kane@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR Netherlands, 
Amsterdam,  
The Hague,  

Maria Andrews 
Maria.Andrews@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR Norway,  
Oslo  

Brian McCleary (Regional) 
Brian.McCleary@mail.doc.gov 
 
Nicholas Kuchova (Regional – 
Servicing from Finland) as of 
08/2009 
Nicholas.Kuchova@mail.doc.gov 
 

E/EUR Poland,  
Warsaw  

James Wilson as of 08/2009 
Jim.Wilson@mail.doc.gov 

W/EUR Portugal, Lisbon,  
Oporto  

Sandillo Banerjee 
Dillon.Banerjee@mail.doc.gov 
 

E/EUR Romania, 
Bucharest 

Keith Kirkham 
Keith.Kirkham@mail.doc.gov 

E/EUR Russia, Moscow,  
St. Petersburg, 
Vladivostok 

Beryl Blecher 
Beryl.Blecher@mail.doc.gov 
 

E/EUR Serbia & 
Montenegro, 
Belgrade, 
Yugoslavia 
 

Cameron Werker 
Cameron.Werker@mail.doc.gov 
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E/EUR Slovak Republic, 
Bratislava  

David Ponsar  
David.Ponsar@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR Spain, Barcelona, 
Madrid,  

Ellen Lenny-Passagno 
Ellen.lenny-
passagno@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR Sweden, 
Stockholm  

Frank Carrico (Regional) as of 
08/08 
Frank.Carrico@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR Switzerland, Bern,  
Zurich 

Donald Businger 
Donald.Businger@mail.doc.gov 

E/EUR Turkey,  
Ankara,  
Izmir,  
Istanbul 

James Fluker 
James.fluker@mail.doc.gov 
 

E/EUR Ukraine,  
Kiev  

Richard Steffens 
Richard.Steffens@mail.doc.gov 
 

W/EUR United Kingdom, 
Belfast,  
London,  

Dorothy Lutter 
Dorothy.Lutter@mail.doc.gov 

W/EUR United Kingdom, 
(EBRD) London,  
European Bank for 
Reconstruction & 
Development 
 

 Sanford Owens 
Sanford.Owens@mail.doc.gov 
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WH Argentina, Buenos 
Aires 

James Rigassio  
James.Rigassio@mail.doc.gov 
 

WH Brazil, 
Belo 
Horizonte, 
Brasilia, 
Rio de Janeiro, 
Sao Paulo 

Daniel DeVito 
Daniel.DeVito@mail.doc.gov 
 

WH Canada, 
Ottawa, 
Calgary, 
Halifax, 
Vancouver, 
Toronto, 
Montreal  

Stephen Wasylko 
Stephen.Wasylko@mail.doc.gov 

WH Chile, 
Santiago 

Mitch Larsen 
Mitch.Larsen@mail.doc.gov 

WH Colombia, 
Bogota 

Margaret Hanson-Muse 
Margaret.Hanson-
Muse@mail.doc.gov 

WH Costa Rica, 
San Jose 

William Bryan Smith 
Bryan.Smith@mail.doc.gov 
 

WH Dominican 
Republic, 
Santo Domingo 

Robert O. Jones 
Robert.O.Jones@mail.doc.gov 
 
 

WH Ecuador, 
Quito 

Eric Olson 
eric.olson@mail.doc.gov 
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WH El Salvador, 
San Salvador 

Michael McGee (Regional) 
Michael.McGee@mail.doc.gov 

WH Guatemala, 
Guatemala City 
 

Patricia Wagner 
Patricia.Wagner@mail.doc.gov 
 

WH Mexico, 
Mexico City, 
Tijuana, 
Monterrey, 
Guadalajara 

Ann Bacher as of 08/2009 
Ann.Bacher@mail.doc.gov 

WH Panama, 
Panama City 

Nicholas Kuchova until 08/2009 
Nicholas.Kuchova@mail.doc.gov 

WH Peru, 
Lima 

John Simmons 
John.Simmons@mail.doc.gov 

WH Venezuela, 
Caracas 

James Koloditch 
James.Koloditch@mail.doc.gov 
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